900234768 10/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brotech Corp.		09/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust Company
Street Address:	1100 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Rodney Square North
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19890
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85692774	SST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: robert.cannuscio@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio, Esq.

Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204074-440416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Cannuscio
Signature:	/Robert E Cannuscio/
	IRADEINARA

900234768 REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0355

\$40.00 8569277

Date:	10/01/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Security Agreement#pag source=Trademark Security Agreement#pag source=Trademark Security Agreement#pag source=Trademark Security Agreement#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0356

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 dated as of September 27, 2012 (this "Supplement"), is delivered by BROTECH CORP. (sometimes trading as The Purolite Company or Purolite) (the "Debtor") in connection with the Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), among BROTECH CORP., a Delaware Corporation, PUROLITE "C" CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, a Delaware trust company, in its capacity as Security Trustee and not in its individual capacity (in its capacity as the Security Trustee, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Security Trustee") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein).

- A. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.
- B. The Debtor has granted a first priority security interest in and lien on and pledged to the Security Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the following property, wherever located and whenever arising or acquired, to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations: all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, or logos, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States or any similar offices in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in the annexed Schedule 1-A and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, and all Proceeds of the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Debtor does hereby grant to the Security Trustee a first priority security interest in and lien on and pledges to the Security Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

The Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Security Trustee with respect to the grant of and security interest in, lien on and pledge to the Security Trustee of the Trademark Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between the terms of this Supplement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include and no security interest shall be granted or attach hereunder with respect to any property while and to the extent it constitutes any application for a trademark or service mark filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the Debtor's intent to use any such mark pursuant to U.S.C. § 1051 Section 1(b), unless and until such mark is used in interstate commerce, at which point the Trademark Collateral shall include, and the security interest granted hereunder shall

[Signature Page – Trademark Security Agreement Supplement]
1042796.1B-New York Server 1A - MSW

attach to, such application, but such exclusion shall apply only to the extent that granting a lien in such trademark application prior to such use would adversely affect the enforceability or validity of such trademark application.

THIS SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA APPLICABLE TO AGREEMENTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED ENTIRELY WITHIN SUCH STATE; PROVIDED THAT THE SECURITY TRUSTEE AND EACH LENDER OF THE SECURED OBLIGATIONS SHALL RETAIN ALL RIGHTS ARISING UNDER FEDERAL LAW.

The Security Trustee's address is: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402, Attention: Meghan H. McCauley.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Brotech Corp. has duly executed or caused this Supplement to the U.S. Security Agreement to be duly executed as of September 27, 2012.

BROTECH CORP.

Name: Stefal E. Brodie

Title: President

SCHEDULE 1-A TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT No. 2

Brotech Corp.

Trademark	Reg. No. – (App. No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
SST	(85/692774)	(08/02/2012)

1042796.1B-New York Server 1A - MSW

RECORDED: 10/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0360